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Another Market Manipulator Given Suspended Jail Sentence

A man was sentenced to one month’ s imprisonment, suspended for one year, and
fined $30,000 for manipulating the market (Note 1).

The SFC has successfully prosecuted Mr Cheng Ngai for creating afalse or
mi sl eading appearance with respect to the market for Nam Hing Holdings Limited
and Daisho Microline Holdings Limited, contrary to section 295 of the Securities
and Futures Ordinance.

The SFC aleged that Cheng placed a number of single board lot orders near the
market close on 15 trading days between 9 August and 31 October 2005 to
establish a higher closing price. On each occasion, Cheng was successful in
increasing the closing price above the prevailing market price thereby increasing
his chances of offloading at a higher price the shares he previously acquired.

Cheng today pleaded guilty to 15 summonses before Mr Douglas Y au, Acting
Principal Magistrate at Eastern Magistracy. Cheng was also ordered to pay
investigation costs of $7,198 to the SFC.

Ends
Notes:

1. Thisisthe second person in this month given a suspended jail sentence for
market manipulation. Please see SFC press release dated 4 July 2007 for details of
the previous case.
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